	 � 1 / 12
MA000 (de_en)
Montageanleitung
MA000 (de_en)
Assembly instructions
MA202 (cn_en)
安装说明
MA202 (cn_en)

型号
Type
订货号
Order No.
导体横截面
Conductor cross-section L± 0,5 描述
Description
mm2 AWG
1
a M-PZ13 1) 18.3700 - - 压接钳 / Crimping pliers
MA224
b MES-PZ-TB5/6 18.3701 6 10 11
压接模具 / Crimping die
c MES-PZ-TB8/10 18.3702 10 - 13
d MES-PZ-TB9/16 18.3703 16 - 13
e MES-PZ-TB11/25 18.3704 25 - 16
f MES-PZ-TB13/35 18.3705 35 2 16
2
g M-PZ-T2600 18.3710 - - - 压接钳 / Crimping pliers
MA226
h TB8-17 2) 18.3711 10 + 70 2) 8 + 2/0 13/26
压接模具 / Crimping die
i TB9-13 2) 18.3712 16 + 35 2) 6 + 2 13/16
j TB11-14,5 2) 18.3713 25 + 50 2) 4 + 1/0 16/23
k TB20 18.3714 95 3/0 28
3
l M-CZ 3) 18.3800 - - - 压接钳 / Crimping pliers
MA085
m MES-CZ 18.3801 - - - 压接钳 / Locator
n MES-CZ1,5/2 18.3802 0,5 – 1,5 - 7
压接模具 / Crimping die
o MES-CZ1/1,57 18.3803 0,25 – 1,5 - 57
4
CZK2-230
CZK2-110
18.3111

压入工具（插针/插座）
Insertion tool pin/socket
订货号
Order no.
触子直径
For nom.-Ø pin/socket
5
ME-WZ1/1,2 18.3000 1 / 1,2
ME-WZ1,5/2 18.3003 1,5 / 1,57 / 2 / 2,36
ME-WZ3 18.3010 3
ME-WZ5 18.3013 5
ME-WZ6 18.3016 6
ME-WZ11/38 18.3021 8 / 11
图
ill.
拔出工具（插针）
Extraction tool pin
订货号
Order no.
触子直径
For nom.-Ø contact
6
MSA-WZ1/1,2 18.3002 1 / 1,2
MSA-WZ1,5 18.3005 1,5 / 1,57
MSA-WZ1,5/109 18.3020 1,5 1)
MSA-WZ2 18.3009 2
MSA-WZ3 18.3012 2,36 / 3
MSA-WZ5 18.3015 5
MSA-WZ6 18.3018 6
MSA-WZ8 18.3022 8
MBA-WZ5 18.3014 11
图
ill.
拔出工具（插座）
Extraction tool socket
订货号
Order no.
触子直径
For nom.-Ø contact
7
MBA-WZ1/1,2 18.3001 1 / 1,2
MBA-WZ1,5 18.3004 1,5 / 1,57
MBA-WZ1,5/109 18.3019 1,5
MBA-WZ2 18.3008 2 / 2,36
MBA-WZ3 18.3011 3
MBA-WZ5 18.3014 5
MBA-WZ6 18.3017 6 / 8
MSA-WZ8 18.3022 11
外壳尺寸
Housing size
Lx (mm)
1 40
2 40
3 55
4 70
6 / 12
(表2）
剥除电缆绝缘层到尺寸 L